

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 762/2021
CrIM No. 2190/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

..... Respondent(s)

Union Territory of J&K and another

Through: Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG for R-1.
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Issue notice in the main petition as well as in the application.

Mr. Aseem Sawhney, AAG accepts notice on behalf of respondent
No.1 and Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for respondent No.2.

List on 07.12.2021.

सत्यमेव जयते

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
06.12.2021
Pawan Chopra