

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 762/2021
CrIM No. 2190/2021
Along with connected matter.

Sumeet ZutshiAppellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondents submits that the challan stands produced in the case. The scanned record of the challan shall be summoned.

However, it is clarified that summoning of the record shall not operate as stay of the challan proceedings in any manner.

List on 20.04.2022.

Interim direction in the bail application shall continue till next date of hearing.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
24.03.2022
Tarun