

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH  
AT JAMMU**

52

CRM(M) No. 762/2021 c/w  
Bail App No.372/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**vs**

UT of J&K & Anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate  
Mr. P D Singh, Dy. AG.

**Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**  
**02.08.2023**

Scanned record is not received. Registry to send a reminder for summoning the same by or before next date of hearing.

List 23.08.2023.

**(Vinod Chatterji Koul)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu**  
**02.08.2023**  
Abinash