

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

**Case:- CRM(M) No. 762/2021
c/w
B.A. No. 372/2021**

Sumeet Zutshi Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

UT of J&K and Anr. Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG for R-1.
Mr. A.S. Bali, Advocate vice
Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate for R-2.

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
19.04.2024

Response on behalf of both the respondents stands filed.

Adjourned at the request of proxy counsel for the petitioners.

List again on **24.05.2024**.



(Wasim Sadiq Nargal)
Judge

Jammu
19.04.2024
Ram Krishan