

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: Bail App No.372/2021
CrIM Nos.143/2022 & 166/2022
c/w
CRM(M) No.762/2021
CrIM No.2190/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.....Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate.

Vs

Union Territory of Jammu & Kashmir and
anr.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Anil Sethi, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PUNEET GUPTA, JUDGE

ORDER

19.12.2024

List as per roster on 10.02.2025. Interim directions, if any, to continue
till next date of hearing before the Bench.

**(Puneet Gupta)
Judge**

Jammu
19.12.2024
Narinder