

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case: CrIM No. 1354/2025 in
CRM(M) No. 762/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.... Petitioner(s)/Appellant(s)

Through :- Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

....Respondent(s)

Through :- Mr. Pawan Dev Singh, Dy. AG

Coram: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH SEKHRI, JUDGE

ORDER
25.08.2025

CrIM No. 1354/2025 in CRM(M) No. 762/2021

For the reasons stated in the application coupled with the submissions made at Bar, the same is allowed and CRM(M) No. 762/2021 is restored to its original number.

Application is, accordingly, disposed of.

List CRM(M) No. 762/2021 on 24.09.2025.

(RAJESH SEKHRI)
JUDGE

Jammu:
25.08.2025
Meenakshi