

Sr. No. 04

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

Case:- CRM (M) No. 762/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through:- Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

V/s

UT of J&K & Anr.

.....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY PARIHAR, JUDGE

ORDER
25.03.2026

Mr. Manoj Sharma, learned counsel appearing vice Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment on the premise that the arguing counsel is not available today due to a domestic exigency. His statement is taken on record.

List again on **17.04.2026**.

(SANJAY PARIHAR)
JUDGE

JAMMU
25.03.2026
Diksha