

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CRM(M) No. 762/2021

Sumeet Zutshi

.....Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Manoj Sharma, Advocate vice
Mr. Koshal Parihar, Advocate

vs

Union Territory of J&K and another

..... Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHAHZAD AZEEM, JUDGE

ORDER
17.04.2026

1. Learned counsel for the petitioner made a statement at Bar that this matter is assigned to other Bench.
2. Registry is directed to verify the matter as to whether it is assigned to some Coordinate Bench and list it accordingly.

(Shahzad Azeem)
Judge

Jammu
17.04.2026
Nikhil